COMMISSIONERS' COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Christine Greenway
Christopher Fontana
Lee Durrett
Mark Buster

Andrew Lam

Current Dept
Dispatch

Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Health Care Services

Dept # Current Title

5003
5001
5030
5030
6001

Dispatcher

Sergeant

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Jail Sergeant

Intern

Crnt Salary Grade

$42,812
$86,271
$32,467
$62,069
$10/hr.

551
558
531
556
703

April 20, 2020

New Dept Dept # New Title

Tax Assessor 3101 Vehicle Registration Clerk
Sheriff's Office 5001 Lieutenant

Jail Operations 5030 Food Service Tech

Jail Operations 5030 Detention Officer
Temporary Pool 1001 Temporary - Epidemiologist

New Salary Grade Min?

$33,380 530
$90,584 570
$37,842 533 YES
$42,974 550
$20/hr. 703 YES

% chg
-22%
5%
17%
-31%
100%

Eff Date
4/6/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral



