## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

## April 20, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Christine Greenway	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$42,812	551	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$33,380	530		-22%	4/6/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Christopher Fontana	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$86,271	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$90,584	570		5%	4/20/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Lee Durrett	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,467	531	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$37,842	533	YES	17%	4/20/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Mark Buster	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,069	556	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,974	550		-31%	4/20/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Andrew Lam	Health Care Services	6001	Intern	\$10/hr.	703	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary - Epidemiologist	\$20/hr.	703	YES	100%	4/20/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral